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HANUMAN

Hcp

0

0

2

5

7

Claude Haberer

William Zhao

Baltazar Jauretche

Pedro F. Llorente

Total 

Hcp

-1

0

3

5

7

Lingling Thomongkhon

Mingming Thomongkhon

Nicolas Pieroni

Dario Musso

Total

HANUMAN

Hcp

-1

3

3

3

8

Neeko & Chesca Hewson

Juan Martin Gallego

Rodrigo Bauzada

Juan Pedro Girou

Total:

THAI POLO22BR
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DATE TIME GAMES

16/12/2023

Chukker 1 & 215:30hs

Chukker 3 & 4 

Chukker 5 & 6

22BR HanumanVS

Losser Ch. 1 & 2 Thai Polo TeamVS

FIELD

2

Thai Polo Team Winner Ch. 1 & 2VS

17/12/2023

Chukker 7 & 815:30hs

Chukker 9 & 10 

Chukker 11& 12

Losser Ch. 1 & 2 Losser Ch. 5 & 6VS

Losser Ch. 7 & 8 Winner Ch. 5 & 6VS

1

Winner Ch. 7 & 8 Winner Chu. 5 & 6VS
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General Rules: 3 Teams.            
1 Game. 4 Chukkers against each Team.          
Round Robin. Continued Scoreboard.          
If chukker 2 or 8  �nish tied, we will �ip a coin to determine who plays chukker 3 or 9.    
After 12 chukkers the team that achieves the highest number of vitories will be declared the overall 
champion of the tournament.
If two or three teams are tied at the end of the game, the winner will be decided by penalties.

Penalties: 1 player per team. 2 shots per team, 40 yards and 60 yards. After the �rst round of penalties 
still tide they will continue with 60 yards penalties until someone wins.

Duration: 16th to 17th of December

Handicap limits: 6 to 8

Nº of Chukkers: 12

Type of Tournament: Handicap (AAP)

Umpire: The tournament umpire will be  by a player that don’t play does chukkers, Under the APP 
rules.

Disciplinary Committee: The players in the tournament will play under the disciplinary comitee of the 
"Thai Polo Club".

Development of the Tournament: In the case of adverse weather conditions or other problems as the 
tournament develops. The tournament committee together with the team captains will look for the 
best alternative. We will take the last result as o�cial result.
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Manuel Cereceda
Polo Manager


